Workfile ID: 4d2386f0
Federal ID: 47-2834585
Estimate
RO Number: 17958
Customer: Insurance: Adjuster: Estimator: _
AVIS ND AVIS RENT A CAR Phone: Create Date: 1/6/2026
2301 UNiversity Dr Claim:
Bismarck, ND 58504 Loss Date:
(701) 255-0707 Deductible:
2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White
_ Interior Color: After Dark Mileage In: Vehicle Out:
License: Exterior Color: Summit White Mileage Out:
State: Production Date: 2/2025 Condition: Job #:
Line Ver Operation Description Qty Extended Part Labor Type Paint
Price $ Type
1 EO1 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE
2 EO1  Overhaul O/H bumper assy OEM 4.5 Body
3 EO1 Remove/Replace Bumper cover w/o front prk assist 1 OEM 0.0 Body 2.6
4 EO1 Remove/Replace Absorber 1 OEM 0.0 Body
5 EO1  Remove/Replace Stiffener 1 OEM 0.0 Body
6 EO1 Remove/Replace Impact bar 1 OEM 0.4 Body
7 EO1 Remove/Replace Lower cover w/o Denali 1 OEM 0.0 Body 1.8
8 EO1 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)
9 EO1 Remove/Replace Grille w/o Black Edition 1 OEM 0.0 Body
10 EO1 FRONT LAMPS
11 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Headlamp assy from 12/26/2023 w/o 1 OEM 0.4 Body
Denali

12 EO1 Remove/Replace Aim headlamps 0.5 Body
13 EO1 RADIATOR SUPPORT
14 EO1  Remove/Replace Sight shield 1 OEM 0.0 Body
15 EO1 HOOD
16 EO1 Remove/Replace Hood 1 OEM 1.2 Body 3.0
17 EO1 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)
18 EO1 Add for Underside(Complete) 1.4
19 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 0.3
20 EO1 FENDER
21 EO1 Remove/Replace LT Fender 1 OEM 1.6 Body 2.0
22 EO1 Overlap Major Adj. Panel (0.4)
23 EO1 Add for Edging 0.5
24 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 0.1
25 EO1 Remove/Replace RT Fender 1 OEM 1.6 Body 2.0
26 EO1 Overlap Major Adj. Panel (0.4)

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =

Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

1/6/2026 4:29:09 PM

Page 1



Estimate

RO Number: 1-

2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White

27 EO1
28 EO1
29 EO1
30 EO1
31 EO1
32 EO1
33 EO1
34 EO1
35 EO1
36 EO1
37 EO1
38 EO1
39 EO1
40 EO1
41 EO1
42 EO1
43 EO1
44 EO1
45 EO1
46 EO1
47 EO1
48 EO1
49 EO1
50 EO1
51 EO1
52 EO1
53 EO1
54 EO1
55 EO1
56 EO1
57 EO1
58 EO1
59 EO1
60 EO1
61 EO1
62 EO1
63 EO1
64 EO1
65 EO1
66 EO1
67 EO1
68 EO1
69 EO1
70 EO1

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

Repair

Remove/Replace
Repair

Remove/Replace
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

1/6/2026 4:29:09 PM

Add for Edging

Add for Clear Coat

RT Wheel opng mlidg Elevation
LT Wheel opng midg Elevation
Mud guard flat

RT Fender liner w/o AT4
RESTRAINT SYSTEMS
Driver air bag w/o Denali

RT Head air bag

LT Head air bag

Clockspring

Diagnostic unit

Occupant module

RT Belt & retractor black

LT Belt & retractor black

RT Belt tensioner black

LT Belt tensioner black

RT Outer belt assy black

LT Outer belt assy black

RT Outer buckle black

LT Outer buckle black

Center belt assy black

Center buckle dark atmosphere
RT Outer belt assy black

LT Outer belt assy black

RT Inner buckle w/o power fold black
Center belt assy black

LT Ft seat air bag inner
SEATS & TRACKS

LT Seat back cover Elevation, coretec
after dark

ROOF

Headliner black

PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR
RT Uniside panel

Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
FRONT DOOR

RT Nameplate "ACADIA" chrome
LT Door shell

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

LT Nameplate "ACADIA" chrome
RT R&I mirror

LT R&TI mirror

RT Handle, outside w/o chrome
LT Handle, outside w/o chrome

—_ = =

—_ = =

T T T T T g T T T U T g g T 'y

OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM

OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM
OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM

0.3
0.3
0.4
0.0

0.0
0.8
0.8
1.2
0.3

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.4

1.0

4.6

10.0

0.2
6.0

0.2
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4

Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body

Body

Body

Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

0.5
0.1

7.7
(0.2)

2.1
(0.4)

Page 2



Estimate

RO Number: 17958
2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112

113

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1

EO1

EO1

Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Repair

Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Remove/Replace

Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

1/6/2026 4:29:09 PM

RT R&I trim panel

LT R&I trim panel

RT Belt molding Elevation

LT Belt molding Elevation

RT Body side midg w/o Denali
LT Body side mldg w/o Denali
REAR DOOR

LT Door shell

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

RT Belt molding Elevation

LT Belt molding Elevation

RT Body side midg w/o Denali
LT Body side midg w/o Denali
RT Handle, outside w/o chrome
LT Handle, outside w/o chrome
RT R&I trim panel

LT R&I trim panel

RT Door shell 1
Overlap Major Adj. Panel

1,024.85T OEM

RT Applique

RT Reveal molding chrome
RT Moveable glass GM
RT Window regulator
RT Run w'strip GM

RT Latch

RT Striker

RT Lower hinge

RT Door check

LIFT GATE

Lift gate 1st design 1 994.34T OEM
Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel

Add for trnsfr glass

Add for Inside

Add for Clear Coat

R&I spoiler

Upper gate trim after dark

RT Side gate trim after dark

LT Side gate trim after dark

Lower gate trim after dark

REAR LAMPS

RT Combo lamp assy w/o Denali from 1
05/21/2024

LT Combo lamp assy w/o Denali from 1
05/21/2024

Lamp assy from 09/17/2024 1

612.85T OEM

612.85T OEM

1,354.43T OEM

0.5
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3

8.0

0.0
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.5
4.5

0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.3
0.0

5.4

0.7

0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.2

0.2

0.0

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body

Body

Body
Body
Body
Body
Body

Body

Body

Body

2.1
(0.4)

3.1
(0.4)

4.1
(0.2)

1.5
0.3

Page 3



Estimate

RO Number: 17958
2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White

114 EO1 REAR BUMPER
115 EO01  Overhaul O/H bumper assy OEM 3.7 Body
116  EO1 Remove/Replace RT Side cover w/o auto park 1 271.74T OEM 0.0 Body 1.2
117  EO1 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)
118 EO1 Remove/Replace LT Side cover w/o auto park 1 271.74T OEM 0.0 Body 1.2
119 EO1 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)
120 EO1 Clear Coat 2.5
121 EO1 Walk around estimate. More damage
after tear down
122 EO1 Calibrations Pending Invoice
Estimate Totals Discount $ Markup $ Rate $ Total Hours Total $
Parts 17,628.19
Labor, Body 65.00 69.8 4,537.00
Labor, Refinish 65.00 36.9 2,398.50
Material, Paint 999.00
Subtotal 25,562.69
Sales Tax 1,490.18
Grand Total 27,052.87
Net Total 27,052.87
Estimate Version Total $
Original 27,052.87
Insurance Total $: 0.00
Received from Insurance $: 0.00
Balance due from Insurance $: 0.00
Customer Total $: 27,052.87
Received from Customer $: 0.00
Balance due from Customer $: 27,052.87

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

1/6/2026 4:29:09 PM

Page 4






