

## Estimate

**RO Number: 17958**

Customer: AVIS ND 2301 UNiversity Dr Bismarck, ND 58504 (701) 255-0707	Insurance: AVIS RENT A CAR	Adjuster: Phone: Claim: Loss Date: Deductible:	Estimator: Create Date: 1/6/2026
--	-------------------------------	--	-------------------------------------

2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White

License:	Interior Color: After Dark	Mileage In:	Vehicle Out:
State:	Exterior Color: Summit White	Mileage Out:	
	Production Date: 2/2025	Condition:	Job #:

Line	Ver	Operation	Description	Qty	Extended Price \$	Part Type	Labor	Type	Paint
1	E01		<b>FRONT BUMPER &amp; GRILLE</b>						
2	E01	Overhaul	O/H bumper assy			OEM	4.5	Body	
3	E01	Remove/Replace	Bumper cover w/o front prk assist	1		OEM	0.0	Body	2.6
4	E01	Remove/Replace	Absorber	1		OEM	0.0	Body	
5	E01	Remove/Replace	Stiffener	1		OEM	0.0	Body	
6	E01	Remove/Replace	Impact bar	1		OEM	0.4	Body	
7	E01	Remove/Replace	Lower cover w/o Denali	1		OEM	0.0	Body	1.8
8	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel						(0.2)
9	E01	Remove/Replace	Grille w/o Black Edition	1		OEM	0.0	Body	
10	E01		<b>FRONT LAMPS</b>						
11	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Headlamp assy from 12/26/2023 w/o Denali	1		OEM	0.4	Body	
12	E01	Remove/Replace	Aim headlamps				0.5	Body	
13	E01		<b>RADIATOR SUPPORT</b>						
14	E01	Remove/Replace	Sight shield	1		OEM	0.0	Body	
15	E01		<b>HOOD</b>						
16	E01	Remove/Replace	Hood	1		OEM	1.2	Body	3.0
17	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel						(0.2)
18	E01		Add for Underside(Complete)						1.4
19	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.3
20	E01		<b>FENDER</b>						
21	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Fender	1		OEM	1.6	Body	2.0
22	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel						(0.4)
23	E01		Add for Edging						0.5
24	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.1
25	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Fender	1		OEM	1.6	Body	2.0
26	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel						(0.4)

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO Number: [REDACTED]

2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White

27	E01	Add for Edging			0.5
28	E01	Add for Clear Coat			0.1
29	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Wheel opng mldg Elevation	1	OEM 0.3 Body
30	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Wheel opng mldg Elevation	1	OEM 0.3 Body
31	E01	Remove/Replace	Mud guard flat	1	OEM 0.4 Body
32	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Fender liner w/o AT4	1	OEM 0.0 Body
33	E01	<b>RESTRAINT SYSTEMS</b>			
34	E01	Remove/Replace	Driver air bag w/o Denali	1	OEM 0.0 Body
35	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Head air bag	1	OEM 0.8 Body
36	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Head air bag	1	OEM 0.8 Body
37	E01	Remove/Replace	Clockspring	1	OEM 1.2 Body
38	E01	Remove/Replace	Diagnostic unit	1	OEM 0.3 Body
39	E01	Remove/Replace	Occupant module		OEM
40	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Belt & retractor black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
41	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Belt & retractor black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
42	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Belt tensioner black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
43	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Belt tensioner black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
44	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Outer belt assy black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
45	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Outer belt assy black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
46	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Outer buckle black	1	OEM 0.2 Body
47	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Outer buckle black	1	OEM 0.2 Body
48	E01	Remove/Replace	Center belt assy black	1	OEM 0.2 Body
49	E01	Remove/Replace	Center buckle dark atmosphere	1	OEM 0.2 Body
50	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Outer belt assy black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
51	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Outer belt assy black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
52	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Inner buckle w/o power fold black	1	OEM 0.2 Body
53	E01	Remove/Replace	Center belt assy black	1	OEM 0.3 Body
54	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Ft seat air bag inner	1	OEM 0.4 Body
55	E01	<b>SEATS &amp; TRACKS</b>			
56	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Seat back cover Elevation, coretec after dark	1	OEM 1.0 Body
57	E01	<b>ROOF</b>			
58	E01	Remove/Replace	Headliner black	1	OEM 4.6 Body
59	E01	<b>PILLARS, ROCKER &amp; FLOOR</b>			
60	E01	Repair	RT Uniside panel		10.0 Body
61	E01	Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel			(0.2)
62	E01	<b>FRONT DOOR</b>			
63	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Nameplate "ACADIA" chrome	1	OEM 0.2 Body
64	E01	Repair	LT Door shell		6.0 Body
65	E01	Overlap Major Adj. Panel			(0.4)
66	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Nameplate "ACADIA" chrome	1	OEM 0.2 Body
67	E01	Remove/Install	RT R&I mirror		0.3 Body
68	E01	Remove/Install	LT R&I mirror		0.3 Body
69	E01	Remove/Install	RT Handle, outside w/o chrome		0.4 Body
70	E01	Remove/Install	LT Handle, outside w/o chrome		0.4 Body

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

**RO Number: 17958**

2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White

71	E01	Remove/Install	RT R&I trim panel	0.5	Body	
72	E01	Remove/Install	LT R&I trim panel	0.5	Body	
73	E01	Remove/Install	RT Belt molding Elevation	0.3	Body	
74	E01	Remove/Install	LT Belt molding Elevation	0.3	Body	
75	E01	Remove/Install	RT Body side mldg w/o Denali	0.3	Body	
76	E01	Remove/Install	LT Body side mldg w/o Denali	0.3	Body	
77	E01	<b>REAR DOOR</b>				
78	E01	Repair	LT Door shell	8.0	Body	2.1
79	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel			(0.4)
80	E01	Remove/Install	RT Belt molding Elevation	0.0	Body	
81	E01	Remove/Install	LT Belt molding Elevation	0.3	Body	
82	E01	Remove/Install	RT Body side mldg w/o Denali	0.3	Body	
83	E01	Remove/Install	LT Body side mldg w/o Denali	0.3	Body	
84	E01	Remove/Install	RT Handle, outside w/o chrome	0.0	Body	
85	E01	Remove/Install	LT Handle, outside w/o chrome	0.4	Body	
86	E01	Remove/Install	RT R&I trim panel	0.0	Body	
87	E01	Remove/Install	LT R&I trim panel	0.5	Body	
88	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Door shell	1	1,024.85T OEM	4.5
89	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel			(0.4)
90	E01	Remove/Install	RT Applique	0.0	Body	
91	E01	Remove/Install	RT Reveal molding chrome	0.3	Body	
92	E01	Remove/Install	RT Moveable glass GM	0.0	Body	
93	E01	Remove/Install	RT Window regulator	0.0	Body	
94	E01	Remove/Install	RT Run w'strip GM	0.0	Body	
95	E01	Remove/Install	RT Latch	0.0	Body	
96	E01	Remove/Install	RT Striker	0.2	Body	
97	E01	Remove/Install	RT Lower hinge	0.3	Body	
98	E01	Remove/Install	RT Door check	0.0	Body	
99	E01	<b>LIFT GATE</b>				
100	E01	Remove/Replace	Lift gate 1st design	1	994.34T OEM	5.4
101	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel			(0.2)
102	E01	Remove/Replace	Add for trnsfr glass	0.7	Body	
103	E01		Add for Inside			1.5
104	E01		Add for Clear Coat			0.3
105	E01	Remove/Install	R&I spoiler	0.5	Body	
106	E01	Remove/Install	Upper gate trim after dark	0.0	Body	
107	E01	Remove/Install	RT Side gate trim after dark	0.0	Body	
108	E01	Remove/Install	LT Side gate trim after dark	0.0	Body	
109	E01	Remove/Install	Lower gate trim after dark	0.0	Body	
110	E01	<b>REAR LAMPS</b>				
111	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Combo lamp assy w/o Denali from 05/21/2024	1	612.85T OEM	0.2
112	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Combo lamp assy w/o Denali from 05/21/2024	1	612.85T OEM	0.2
113	E01	Remove/Replace	Lamp assy from 09/17/2024	1	1,354.43T OEM	0.0

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

**RO Number: 17958**

2025 GMC Acadia Elevation AWD 4D UTV 4-2.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection Summit White

114	E01	<b>REAR BUMPER</b>							
115	E01	Overhaul	O/H bumper assy		OEM	3.7	Body		
116	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Side cover w/o auto park	1	271.74T	OEM	0.0	Body	1.2
117	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel					(0.2)	
118	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Side cover w/o auto park	1	271.74T	OEM	0.0	Body	1.2
119	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel					(0.2)	
120	E01		Clear Coat					2.5	
121	E01		Walk around estimate. More damage after tear down						
122	E01		Calibrations Pending Invoice						

Estimate Totals	Discount \$	Markup \$	Rate \$	Total Hours	Total \$
Parts					17,628.19
Labor, Body			65.00	69.8	4,537.00
Labor, Refinish			65.00	36.9	2,398.50
Material, Paint					999.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>25,562.69</b>
Sales Tax					1,490.18
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>27,052.87</b>
<b>Net Total</b>					<b>27,052.87</b>

Estimate Version	Total \$
Original	27,052.87

Insurance Total \$:	0.00
Received from Insurance \$:	0.00
Balance due from Insurance \$:	0.00
Customer Total \$:	27,052.87
Received from Customer \$:	0.00
Balance due from Customer \$:	27,052.87

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural